501940349 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Carsten H. Prigge | 05/29/2012 |
| Devin B. Armstrong | 05/29/2012 |
| Bruno H. Hald | 05/29/2012 |
| Alexander Hois | 05/30/2012 |
| Mark Roberts | 05/29/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Quantum Corporation | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1650 Technology Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 800 | |
| City: | San Jose | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95110 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13485754 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)635-9686 Phone: 858 635 2142

Email: jbroder@rbiplaw.com, delliott@rbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James P. Broder Roeder & Broder LLP
Address Line 1: 9915 Mira Mesa Blvd. Suite 300
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11198.135/Q12-1044-US1

REEL: 028299 FRAME: 0810

PATENT

501940349

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James P. Broder |
|--|-----------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment05312012#page1.tif source=Assignment05312012#page2.tif source=Assignment05312012#page3.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 028299 FRAME: 0811

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Carsten H. Prigge, a citizen of the United States of America and a citizen of Germany, residing at 44981 Sundown Trail, Elizabeth, CO 80107, Bruno H. Hald, a citizen of Germany, residing at 6866 Sulfur Court, Castle Rock, CO 80108, Mark Roberts, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6448 S. Van Gordon Street, Littleton, CO 80127, Alexander Hois, a citizen of Germany, residing at 7290 Village Square Terrace, Castle Rock, CO 80108, and Devin B. Armstrong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15864 E. Beaver Brook Lane, Parker, CO 80134, and have invented a certain new and useful METHOD FOR MOVER TRANSITION IN AN AUTOMATED MEDIA LIBRARY, for which WE have filed with attorney docket number Q12-1044-US1 / 11198.135 for Letters Patent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, QUANTUM CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 1650 Technology Drive, Ste. 800, San Jose, California 95110, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assign our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for Letters Patent executed on even date herewith, a copy of which as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is contained in a file marked "Docket No. Q12-1044-US1 / 11198.135" in the Corporate Legal Department of the said Quantum Corporation, any provisional applications upon which said application for Letters Patent is based upon, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and to all reexamination certificates issued thereon, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of

> PATENT REEL: 028299 FRAME: 0812

any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument.

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have the full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND hereby further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention and said applications, and testify in any legal proceedings, execute all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said QUANTUM CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set out adjacent to my name herein below.

Carsten H. Prigge

Date:

Devin B. Armstrong

Date: 5/28//2

Bruno H. Hald

Date: 3/29/2012

Alexander Hois

Date: 5/30/2012

Mark Roberts

Date: 5/29/2012